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When What

Sat, Aug 9 - Sun, Aug 24, 2025  Early Term Start (ETS) Courses

Mon, Aug 25, 2025  Full Term 16-week Courses (1) and 7-week Courses 
(7A) begin

Mon, Sep 1, 2025  Labor Day (no classes held)

Tue, Sep 2, 2025  Last day to add or drop a 7-week (7A) course

Mon, Sep 8, 2025  Last day to add or drop a Full Term 16-week (1) course

Mon, Sep 29, 2025  Undergraduate midterm progress ratings for Full Term 
16-week Courses (1) begin

Mon, Oct 6, 2025  Last day to withdraw from a 7-week (7A) course

Mon, Oct 13, 2025  7-week Courses (7A) end; Undergraduate midterm 
progress ratings for Full Term 16-week Courses (1) end

Tue, Oct 14, 2025  7-week Courses (7B) begin

Thu, Oct 16, 2025  Final grading for 7-week Courses (7A) ends

Fri, Oct 17, 2025  Fall Wellness Day (no classes held)

Mon, Oct 20, 2025  Last day to add or drop a 7-week (7B) course

Mon, Oct 27, 2025  Priority registration for Spring 2026 begins

Mon, Nov 24 - Wed, Nov 26, 2025  Fall Break (no classes held)

Thu, Nov 27 - Sun, Nov 30, 2025  Thanksgiving holiday (no classes held)

Mon, Dec 1, 2025  Last day to withdraw from a 7-week (7B) course

Mon, Dec 8, 2025  Full Term 16-week Courses (1), 7-week Courses (7B), 
and Short Duration Courses (SDC) end; Last day to 
withdraw from a Full Term 16-week course

Tue, Dec 9, 2025  Study Day (no exams held)

Wed, Dec 10 - Fri, Dec 12, 2025  Days 1-3 of Final Exams for Full Term 16-week Courses 
(1)

Thu, Dec 11, 2025  Final grading for 7-week Courses (7B) and Short Du-
ration Courses (SDC) ends

Sat, Dec 13 - Sun, Dec 14, 2025  Study Days (no exams held)

Mon, Dec 15 - Tue, Dec 16, 2025  Days 4 & 5 of Final Exams for Full Term 16-week 
Courses (1)

Wed, Dec 17, 2025 - Sun, Jan 11, 2026  Early Term Start (ETS) Courses

Wed, Dec 17, 2025  Diploma date (effective)
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Fri, Dec 19, 2025  Final grading for Full Term 16-week Courses (1) ends

Mon, Jan 12, 2026  Full Term 16-week Courses (1) and 7-week Courses 
(7A) begin

Mon, Jan 19, 2026  Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no classes held)

Tue, Jan 20, 2026  Last day to add or drop a 7-week (7A) course

Mon, Jan 26, 2026  Last day to add or drop a Full Term 16-week (1) course

Mon, Feb 16, 2026  Undergraduate midterm progress ratings for Full Term 
16-week Courses (1) begin

Mon, Mar 2 - Sun, Mar 8, 2026  Spring Break (no classes held)

Mon, Mar 2, 2026  Last day to withdraw from a 7-week (7A) course

Mon, Mar 9, 2026  7-week Courses (7A) end; Undergraduate midterm 
progress ratings for Full Term 16-week Courses (1) end

Tue, Mar 10, 2026  7-week Courses (7B) begin

Thu, Mar 12, 2026  Final grading for 7-week Courses (7A) ends

Mon, Mar 16, 2026  Last day to add or drop a 7-week (7B) course

Mon, Mar 23, 2026  Priority registration for Summer 2026 begins

Mon, Mar 30, 2026  Priority registration for Fall 2026 begins

Mon, Apr 20, 2026  Last day to withdraw from a 7-week (7B) course

Mon, Apr 27, 2026  Full Term 16-week Courses (1), 7-week Courses (7B), 
and Short Duration Courses (SDC) end; Last day to 
withdraw from a Full Term 16-week (1) course

Tue, Apr 28, 2026  Study Day (no exams held)

Wed, Apr 29 - Fri, May 1, 2026  Days 1-3 of Final Exams for Full Term 16-week Courses 
(1)

Thu, Apr 30, 2026  Final grading for 7-week Courses (7B) and Short Du-
ration Courses (SDC) ends

Sat, May 2 - Sun, May 3, 2026  Study Days (no exams held)

Mon, May 4 - Tue, May 5, 2026  Days 4 & 5 of Final Exams for Full Term 16-week 
Courses (1)

Wed, May 6, 2026  University Commencement and Diploma date (effec-
tive)

Fri, May 8, 2026  Final grading for Full Term 16-week Courses (1) ends
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